TN-1184
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 8
APPLICATIONS
Increased Capabilities for the Analysis of Hormones
in Drinking and Waste Water Using Solid Phase
Extraction (SPE) and LC/MS/MS
Xianrong (Jenny) Wei, Sean Orlowicz, and Kristen Parnell
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA

for 4.6 mm ID
‡ SecurityGuard ULTRA Cartridges require holder, Part No.: AJ0-9000
Ordering Information
Strata® C18-E
Format Sorbent Mass Part Number Unit
Tube
1 g 8B-S001-JEG 20 mL (20/box)
500 mg 8B-S001-HDG 12 mL (20/box)
2 g 8B-S001-KDG 12 mL (20/box)
5 g 8B-S001-LEG 20 mL (20/box)
10 g 8B-S001-MFF 60 mL (16/box)
20 g 8B-S001-VFF 60 mL (16/box)
50 g 8B-S001-YSN 150 mL (8/box)
70 g 8B-S001-ZSN 150 mL (8/box)
Figure 7.
Representative Curve of β-Estradiol.
0 4 8 12 16 20 24 28 32 36 40 44 48
Analyte Conc. / IS Conc.